021214 Design Guidelines  1/24/03  9:08 AM  Page 1
CONTENTS
lntroduction ............................................1
ldentification of Stainless Steel ...............1
Guidelines for Selection..........................5
Corrosion Resistance..............................5
Material Selection .............................5
Mechanical & Physical Properties..........9

are typical alloys.
With respect to the Unified Numbering
System, the UNS designations are
shown alongside each AlSl type number,
in Tables 1-5, except for four stainless
steels (see Table 4) for which UNS
designations only are listed.
Table 1
AUSTENITIC
STAINLESS STEELS
Equivalent Equivalent
TYPE UNS TYPE UNS
201 S20100 310 S31000
202 S20200 310S S31008
205 S20500 314 S31400
301 S30100 316 S31600
302 S30200 316L S31603
302B S30215 316F S31620
303 S30300 316N S31651
303Se S30323 317 S31700
304 S30400 317L S31703
304L S30403 317LMN S31726
302HQ S30430 321 S32100
304N S30451 330 NO8330
305 S30500 347 S34700
308 S30800 348 S34800
309 S30900 384 S38400
309S S30908
Table 3
MARTENSITIC
STAINLESS STEELS
Equivalent Equivalent
TYPE UNS TYPE UNS
403 S40300 420F S42020
410 S41000 422 S42200
414 S41400 431 S43100
416 S41600 440A S44002
416Se S41623 440B S44003
420 S42000 440C S44004
Table 4
PRECIPITATION HARDENING
STAINLESS STEELS
UNS UNS
S13800 S17400
S15500 S17700
Table 5
DUPLEX
STAINLESS STEELS
Type/Name UNS
329 S32900
2205 S31803
2205 (hi N) S32205
Table 2
FERRITIC STAINLESS STEELS
Equivalent Equivalent
TYPE UNS TYPE UNS
405 S40500 430FSe S43023
409 S40900 434 S43400
429 S42900 436 S43600
430 S43000 442 S44200
430F S43020 446 S44600
021214 Design Guidelines  1/24/03  9:08 AM  Page 2
3
AUSTENITIC
304

202 (S20200) x x x x x
205 (S20500) x x x x x
301 (S30100) x x x x x
302 (S30200) x x x x x
302B (S30215) x x x x x
303 (S30300) x x x
303 Se (S30323) x x x x
304 (S30400) x x x x x
304L (S30403) x x x x x
(S30430) x x x x x
304N (S30451) x x x x x
305 (S30500) x x x x x
308 (S30800) x x x x x
309 (S30900) x x x x x
309S (S30908) x x x x x
310 (S31000) x x x x x
310S (S31008) x x x x x
314 (S31400) x x x x x
316 (S31600) x x x x x x
316F (S31620) x x x x x x
316L (S31603) x x x x x x
316N (S31651) x x x x x x
317 (S31700) x x x x x x
317L (S31703) x x x x x
321 (S32100) x x x x x
329 (S32900) x x x x x x
330 (N08330) x x x x x x
347 (S34700) x x x x x
348 (S34800) x x x x x
384 (S38400) x x x x x
403 (S40300) x x
405 (S40500) x x
409 (S40900) x x
410 (S41000) x x
414 (S41400) x x
416 (S41600) x
416 Se (S41623) x
420 (S42000) x
420F (S42020) x
422 (S42200) x
429 (S42900) x x x x
430 (S43000) x x x x
430F (S43020) x x x
430F Se (S43023) x x x
431 (S43100) x x x x
434 (S43400) x x x x x
436 (S43600) x x x x x
440A (S44002) x x
440B (S44003) x
440C (S44004) x
442 (S44200) x x x x
446 (S44600) x x x x x
(S13800) x x x x
(S15500) x x x x x
(S17400) x x x x x
(S17700) x x x x x